

SOUTH CAROLINA STATEWIDE 2% ACCOMMODATIONS TAX COLLECTIONS

Important Note: Monthly totals may be influenced by factors that are not related to business conditions during that month, making comparisons with the same month in previous years problematic. These factors include refunds or adjustments due to taxpayer filing error, delinquent filers, processing delays at the South Carolina Department of Revenue, changes in months associated with holidays or large events (e.g. Labor Day Weekend in August or September). Year over year comparisons of year-to-date totals are less susceptible to these factors and are preferable to monthly comparisons. A review of the previous year's monthly reports provides a 3 year comparison.

Business Activity Period Tax Return Period	MONTH			FISCAL YEAR-TO DATE		
	Oct '17	Oct '16	Percent	Jun '17-Oct '17	Jun '16-Oct '16	Percent
	Nov '17	Nov '16	Change	Jul '17-Nov '17	Jul '16-Nov '16	Change
ABBEVILLE	\$1,485.46	\$1,459.01	1.8%	\$7,570.59	\$6,531.12	15.9%
AIKEN	\$52,588.32	\$56,175.11	-6.4%	\$230,064.37	\$227,507.00	1.1%
ALLENDALE	\$305.69	*	*	*	*	*
ANDERSON	\$74,957.32	\$67,614.83	10.9%	\$341,503.13	\$315,207.75	8.3%
BAMBERG	\$544.46	\$679.98	-19.9%	\$3,178.88	\$2,778.06	14.4%
BARNWELL	\$3,114.42	\$2,043.93	52.4%	\$13,510.14	\$16,901.25	-20.1%
BEAUFORT	\$536,856.37	\$353,795.92	51.7%	\$5,339,316.66	\$5,150,917.30	3.7%
BERKELEY	\$82,509.90	\$60,950.77	35.4%	\$356,465.64	\$315,714.27	12.9%
CALHOUN	*	\$40.86	*	*	*	*
CHARLESTON	\$1,560,853.64	\$1,205,813.85	29.4%	\$8,841,143.91	\$8,445,715.44	4.7%
CHEROKEE	\$16,452.18	\$15,378.83	7.0%	\$76,836.17	\$68,151.57	12.7%
CHESTER	\$6,617.98	\$11,207.99	-41.0%	\$34,042.38	\$49,927.74	-31.8%
CHESTERFIELD	\$5,094.62	\$5,472.52	-6.9%	\$25,366.55	\$21,766.45	16.5%
CLARENDON	\$11,065.30	\$13,465.43	-17.8%	\$67,961.69	\$64,471.57	5.4%
COLLETON	\$56,704.28	\$45,818.58	23.8%	\$493,541.47	\$465,618.36	6.0%
DARLINGTON	\$10,745.72	\$16,268.30	-33.9%	\$60,048.55	\$65,657.76	-8.5%
DILLON	\$9,773.27	\$14,593.32	-33.0%	\$57,630.99	\$55,416.71	4.0%
DORCHESTER	\$10,915.89	\$10,665.62	2.3%	\$78,915.93	\$64,530.61	22.3%
EDGEFIELD	\$1,081.68	\$1,321.55	-18.2%	*	\$5,044.81	*
FAIRFIELD	\$2,414.68	\$3,334.98	-27.6%	\$13,739.08	\$17,797.34	-22.8%
FLORENCE	\$104,425.90	\$135,469.72	-22.9%	\$595,189.42	\$586,463.76	1.5%
GEORGETOWN	\$109,922.43	\$89,005.20	23.5%	\$1,523,350.95	\$1,493,812.33	2.0%
GREENVILLE	\$476,235.23	\$412,173.14	15.5%	\$2,113,013.39	\$1,871,576.86	12.9%
GREENWOOD	\$19,666.12	\$19,849.16	-0.9%	\$95,149.52	\$88,975.05	6.9%
HAMPTON	\$2,572.85	\$2,504.13	2.7%	\$13,228.28	\$10,608.37	24.7%
HORRY	\$1,106,390.18	\$866,831.46	27.6%	\$14,238,152.39	\$14,146,206.40	0.6%
JASPER	\$31,980.48	\$36,107.17	-11.4%	\$173,921.15	\$146,848.33	18.4%
KERSHAW	\$16,246.21	\$16,769.14	-3.1%	\$69,472.96	\$75,504.69	-8.0%
LANCASTER	\$4,261.17	\$5,013.29	-15.0%	\$23,262.34	\$30,366.11	-23.4%
LAURENS	\$16,230.69	\$18,563.16	-12.6%	\$74,432.20	\$65,852.05	13.0%
LEE	\$1,370.79	\$2,002.28	-31.5%	\$8,047.45	\$7,946.26	1.3%
LEXINGTON	\$124,206.08	\$124,077.78	0.1%	\$535,379.53	\$511,344.75	4.7%
McCORMICK	\$2,637.70	\$2,815.88	-6.3%	\$15,475.48	\$14,710.56	5.2%
MARION	\$3,017.84	\$4,100.39	-26.4%	\$11,625.29	\$13,474.12	-13.7%
MARLBORO	\$1,802.40	\$2,251.70	-20.0%	\$10,989.08	\$10,258.52	7.1%
NEWBERRY	\$17,202.08	\$13,432.94	28.1%	\$61,985.74	\$57,999.94	6.9%
OCONEE	\$29,362.73	\$27,915.87	5.2%	\$177,170.84	\$165,921.46	6.8%
ORANGEBURG	\$70,899.58	\$77,322.85	-8.3%	\$323,355.62	\$305,914.90	5.7%
PICKENS	\$60,330.04	\$58,145.43	3.8%	\$297,126.63	\$255,056.73	16.5%
RICHLAND	\$361,051.69	\$394,160.25	-8.4%	\$1,571,175.34	\$1,536,210.78	2.3%
SALUDA	\$818.71	\$816.25	0.3%	\$7,694.24	\$6,946.43	10.8%
SPARTANBURG	\$119,463.94	\$116,431.22	2.6%	\$539,104.62	\$542,442.16	-0.6%
SUMTER	\$34,398.63	\$39,163.54	-12.2%	\$173,746.92	\$175,714.91	-1.1%
UNION	\$2,683.68	\$2,799.20	-4.1%	\$17,154.69	\$13,915.55	23.3%
WILLIAMSBURG	\$956.83	\$1,569.69	-39.0%	\$5,858.88	\$6,747.67	-13.2%
YORK	\$112,986.82	\$107,620.14	5.0%	\$595,505.10	\$523,466.53	13.8%
OTHER	*	*	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A
STATEWIDE	\$5,275,271.08	\$4,463,438.43	18.2%	\$39,318,333.75	\$38,026,096.57	3.4%

* Due to disclosure laws, county collections with less than 5 businesses reporting are not listed but are included in the statewide totals.

**Change in Statewide 2% Accommodations Tax Collections for July-November (June-October Business) FY1718
Compared to the Same Period in FY1617 by County**

